
BOX-Structure 
Date Revised 2-01-25     

Station Name - Nuremberg/Weston Fire Company 

Location -Mahanoy Street, North Union Twp. 

Local Alarm     

Company Name County Apparatus Unit #  

     

Nuremberg / Weston Fire Company Schuylkill Station All  

Sheppton-Oneida Fire Company Schuylkill Engine 910 Weston Dam, Fill Site 

  Tanker 930 To Scene, Fill At Weston Dam 

Sugarloaf Fire Company Luzerne Engine 177E2 Thru Weston to Nuremberg-Lay LDH from 

    

Intersection to Playground and hook to 
E30-15 

  Tanker 177T1 Thru Weston, Fill at Weston Dam 

Mahanoy City  Schuylkill RIT 48  

Shenandoah Ambulance Schuylkill Medic 6401  

2nd- 4th Alarm     

Company Name County Apparatus Unit#  

Ringtown Valley Fire/Rescue Schuylkill Engine 3010 To Marhelko Dam for Fill Site 

  Engine 3015 Lay LDH From Playground to Creek 

  Tanker 3035 Respond East Side of Nuremberg.  

West Hazleton Fire Department Luzerne Engine 183E2 Scene to Feed 141TW (End of LDH) 

Hazle Township Fire Department Luzerne Engine 141E2 Thru Weston to Nuremberg-Lay 

    LDH and Hook To E12 

  Tanker 141T1 To Scene Fill At Fern Glen 

  Tower 141TW1 To Scene 

Valley Regional Luzerne Engine 116E2 Thru Weston to Nuremberg-Lay 

    LDH and hook to E102 and Feed 242 

  Tanker 116T1 Thru Weston, Fill at Weston Dam 

Freeland Fire Department Luzerne Engine 136E1 To Fern Glen (Gowen Colliery) Fill Site 

Beaver Township Fire Company Columbia Tanker 142 scene (east side of nuremberg) 

Shenandoah Heights Fire Company Schuylkill Engine 3611 Respond into Nuremberg, Assit with Ldh 

Mcadoo Fire Co. Inc Schuylkill Tanker 4930 Scene, Fill at Weston dam 

 Schuylkill Ladder 4922 Scene 

Foster Township Fire Company Luzerne Tanker 134T1 To Scene, Fill site in Fern Glen 

Shenandoah Fire  Department Schuylkill Engine 6410 Staging 

  Ladder 6425 scene 

Mahanoy City FD Good American Schuylkill Tanker 4830 To Scene, Fill at Weston Dam 

Mahanoy City FD West End Schuylkill Rescue 4850 Scene  

Ryan Township Fire Company Schuylkill Engine 2610  

Shenandoah Fire  Department Schuylkill Tanker 6430 To Scene, Fill At Marhelko Dam 

Main Township Fire Company Columbia Tanker 212 Fill at Marhelko Dam 

  Engine 211  

Harwood Fire Company Luzerne Tanker 241T1 Respond Thru Fern Glen, Fill in Fern Glen 

Aristes Fire Company Columbia Tanker 353 Fill at Marhelko Dam 

Nescopeck Township Fire Company Luzerne Tanker 161T1 To Scene, Fill at Fern Glen 

  Engine 161E1  

Bloomsburg Fire Department Columbia Air 33 scene 

Englewood Fire Company Schuylkill RIT 419  

Frackville Fire Department Schuylkill Engine 4310  

Reliance Fire Company (Berwick) Columbia Rescue 122  

 



 

BOX-Tanker Task Force 
  

Station Name - Nuremberg/Weston Fire Company 

Location -Mahanoy Street, North Union Twp. 

***TTF Is Special Request Only***   

Local Alarm     

Company Name County Apparatus Unit#  

Nuremberg-Weston VFC Schuylkill Tanker 1930  

  Tanker 1931  
Sheppton-Oneida Fire Company  Tanker      930  
Sugarloaf Township Luzerne Tanker 177T1  
Ringtown Valley fire & Rescue Schuylkill Tanker 3035  
Hazle Township Fire & Rescue Luzerne Tanker 141T1  
Shenandoah Fire Department Schuylkill Tanker 6430  
Harwood Fire Company Luzerne Tanker 241T1  

     

2nd Alarm     
Mahanoy City Good American Schuylkill Tanker 4830  

Beaver Township Fire Company Columbia Tanker 142  

Valley Regional Fire & Rescue Luzerne Tanker 116T1  

Foster Township Fire Luzerne Tanker 134T1  

Main Township Fire Columbia Tanker 212  

Mcadoo Fire Company Schuylkill Tanker 4930  
     

3rd Alarm     
Aristes Fire Company Columbia Tanker 353  
Nescopeck Township Fire Luzerne Tanker 161T1  
Ryan Township Fire Company Schuylkill Tanker 2630  
Mifflin Township Fire Company Columbia Tanker 224  
Hometown Fire Company Schuylkill Tanker 2530  

     

4th Alarm     
Espy Fire Company Columbia Tanker 184  
Wright Township Fire Company Luzerne Tanker 189T1  
Bloomsburg Fire Department Columbia E/T 24  
Dorrance Fire Company Luzerne Tanker 124T1  
Rangers Fire Company Girardville Schuylkill Tanker 4530  

     

5th Alarm 
Catawissa Fire Company Columbia Tanker 52  
Weatherly Fire Company Carbon Tanker 2031  

Hobbie Fire Company Luzerne Tanker 142T1  
Salem Township Fire Company Luzerne Tanker 174T1  
Summerhill Fire Company Columbia Tanker 312  
Valley Chemical (Numedia) Columbia Tanker 274  
Salem Township Fire Department Luzerne Tanker 174T1  

     

     

     



 


